

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35129/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2009 in WA No.
1183/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COPAL FIELDS LTD & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIZAMUDDING & ANR
(FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aiswarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-2

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

R-1

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Munnawar Sultan Alam, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rajkishore Chaudhri, Adv.
Ms. Meenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter. List the main
petition after two weeks.

The contempt proceedings shall remain
stayed.

In the meantime, we direct that if during
the pendency of this petition respondent No.1 has
been reinstated, status quo with regard to his
service shall be maintained.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master