

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29394/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2009 in WA No. 270/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAJENDRA KUMAR MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35129 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Aiswarya Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
rr.1 Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, adv.
 Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Bhushan, adv.
 Mr. Samant Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
 Ms. Neeru Sharmam Adv.
 Mr. T Mahipal, Adv.

rr.2 Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

 Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
SLP(C) No. 29394/2009

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents
to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder
affidavit, if necessary, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) No. 35129/2009

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1
has been filed. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if
necessary, be filed within four weeks. Counsel for
respondent No. 2 states that no affidavit on behalf of
the said respondent is to be filed.

List both the matters thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master