

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 10013/2010

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR MEHTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete upon sole respondent, same is returned back with postal remarks "addressee cannot be located". However, learned counsel for petitioner submits that he will file application for substituted service for effecting service upon the sole respondent. Two weeks time, is granted to file the same.

List again on 20.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

pm