

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 132119/2022, in Civil Appeal No(s). 10013/2010

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR MEHTA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 132119/2022 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 20-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for appellant has filed IA for substituted service in respect of sole respondent. Same is allowed. Registry to proceed.

List again on 09.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm