

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10013 OF 2010

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR MEHTA RESPONDENT(S)

with

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10014 OF 2010

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, on instructions, states that the respondents have already attained the age of superannuation long back and all dues have been paid to them and, therefore, the present civil appeals have become infructuous.

In view of the statement made, both the appeals are dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
(J.K. MAHESHWARI)

.....J.
(M.M. SUNDRESH)

NEW DELHI;
May 10, 2023.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 10013/2010

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR MEHTA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10014/2010 (IV-C)

Date : 10-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Ms. Swathi H. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Mohan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
Mr. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as infructuous in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall accordingly stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)